

BID TABULATION

BID DATE & TIME: Tuesday, November 1, 2016 @ 11:00 AM

PROJECT: 2015 CDBG Improvements - N-S Alley between 23rd Avenue and 24th Avenue - CDBG #1506-004

k:/bidtabs/BROADVW/1526101 - 2015-CDBG#1506-004-Alleys

| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | NORVILLA, LLC | | ACURA INC. | | TRIGGI CONST | | J. NARDULLI CONG | | COPENHAVER CONST | | ALLIANCE CONT | | | |
|---|---------------------|------|---------------|---------------|------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|------------------|---------------|------------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|-----------|---------------|
| | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | | |
| 1. Combination Curb and Gutter Removal | 100 | Foot | \$ 7.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 5.85 | \$ 585.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 2. Sidewalk Removal | 1,500 | SqFt | 2.50 | 3,750.00 | 1.55 | 2,325.00 | 1.30 | 1,950.00 | 1.50 | 2,250.00 | 2.00 | 3,000.00 | 2.00 | 3,000.00 | 2.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 3. Driveway Pavement Removal | 600 | SqYd | 12.00 | 7,200.00 | 11.20 | 6,720.00 | 8.50 | 5,100.00 | 15.00 | 9,000.00 | 15.00 | 9,000.00 | 16.00 | 9,600.00 | 20.00 | 12,000.00 |
| 4. Earth Excavation for Alley Pavement | 325 | CuYd | 37.00 | 12,025.00 | 36.35 | 11,813.75 | 47.00 | 15,275.00 | 35.00 | 11,375.00 | 50.00 | 16,250.00 | 39.00 | 12,675.00 | 60.00 | 19,500.00 |
| 5. Subgrade Removal & Replacement | 25 | CuYd | 70.00 | 1,750.00 | 60.20 | 1,505.00 | 35.00 | 875.00 | 50.00 | 1,250.00 | 80.00 | 2,000.00 | 40.00 | 1,000.00 | 100.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 6. Drywell | 160 | CuYd | 70.00 | 11,200.00 | 94.70 | 15,152.00 | 95.00 | 15,200.00 | 110.00 | 17,600.00 | 100.00 | 16,000.00 | 75.00 | 12,000.00 | 151.50 | 24,240.00 |
| 7. Structure to be Adjusted | 1 | Each | 500.00 | 500.00 | 530.30 | 530.30 | 300.00 | 300.00 | 350.00 | 350.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 | 650.00 | 650.00 | 250.00 | 250.00 |
| 8. Structure to be Reconstructed | 1 | Each | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,309.70 | 2,309.70 | 750.00 | 750.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,100.00 | 1,100.00 | 1,100.00 | 1,100.00 | 1,250.00 | 1,250.00 |
| 9. Frames & Lids, Ty 1 | 1 | Each | 500.00 | 500.00 | 840.00 | 840.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 | 400.00 | 400.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 |
| 10. Comb Concrete C&G, Ty B-6.12 (Modified) | 100 | Foot | 30.00 | 3,000.00 | 37.20 | 3,720.00 | 30.00 | 3,000.00 | 20.00 | 2,000.00 | 25.00 | 2,500.00 | 24.00 | 2,400.00 | 52.75 | 5,275.00 |
| 11. PCC Sidewalk, 5" High-Early Strength | 1,500 | SqFt | 8.00 | 12,000.00 | 5.35 | 8,025.00 | 6.25 | 9,375.00 | 6.50 | 9,750.00 | 7.00 | 10,500.00 | 9.00 | 13,500.00 | 8.60 | 12,900.00 |
| 12. Detectable Warnings | 20 | SqFt | 40.00 | 800.00 | 69.70 | 1,394.00 | 35.00 | 700.00 | 30.00 | 600.00 | 25.00 | 500.00 | 31.00 | 620.00 | 25.00 | 500.00 |
| 13. PCC Driveway Pavement, 7" High-Early Strength | 600 | SqYd | 57.00 | 34,200.00 | 46.90 | 28,140.00 | 58.00 | 34,800.00 | 50.00 | 30,000.00 | 60.00 | 36,000.00 | 67.00 | 40,200.00 | 74.50 | 44,700.00 |
| 14. PCC Alley Pavement 8" High-Early Strength | 675 | SqYd | 62.00 | 41,850.00 | 58.30 | 39,352.50 | 58.00 | 39,150.00 | 72.50 | 48,937.50 | 70.00 | 47,250.00 | 73.00 | 49,275.00 | 74.50 | 50,287.50 |
| 15. Protective Coat | 1,500 | SqYd | 2.00 | 3,000.00 | 3.00 | 4,500.00 | 1.00 | 1,500.00 | 0.01 | 15.00 | 1.00 | 1,500.00 | 1.00 | 1,500.00 | 0.01 | 15.00 |
| 16. Ground Stabilization Geosynthetic | 720 | SqYd | 4.00 | 2,880.00 | 3.15 | 2,268.00 | 3.25 | 2,340.00 | 2.50 | 1,800.00 | 3.00 | 2,160.00 | 3.00 | 2,160.00 | 4.75 | 3,420.00 |
| 17. Aggregate Base Course, Ty B, 6" | 720 | SqYd | 8.00 | 5,760.00 | 8.60 | 6,192.00 | 7.50 | 5,400.00 | 10.00 | 7,200.00 | 8.50 | 6,120.00 | 11.00 | 7,920.00 | 5.65 | 4,068.00 |
| 18. HMA Surface Course, 2" | 50 | SqYd | 100.00 | 5,000.00 | 43.15 | 2,157.50 | 68.00 | 3,400.00 | 55.00 | 2,750.00 | 50.00 | 2,500.00 | 29.00 | 1,450.00 | 28.50 | 1,425.00 |
| 19. Porous Brick Pavers | 400 | SqFt | 10.00 | 4,000.00 | 10.50 | 4,200.00 | 18.00 | 7,200.00 | 17.50 | 7,000.00 | 15.00 | 6,000.00 | 14.00 | 5,600.00 | 19.50 | 7,800.00 |
| 20. Lawn Restoration | 100 | SqYd | 12.00 | 1,200.00 | 19.95 | 1,995.00 | 22.00 | 2,200.00 | 20.00 | 2,000.00 | 12.00 | 1,200.00 | 4.00 | 400.00 | 6.00 | 600.00 |
| 21. Edge Grade Adjustment | 150 | Foot | 10.00 | 1,500.00 | 14.75 | 2,212.50 | 7.00 | 1,050.00 | 5.00 | 750.00 | 9.00 | 1,350.00 | 24.00 | 3,600.00 | 1.00 | 150.00 |
| 22. Construction Videotaping | 2 | Each | 250.00 | 500.00 | 315.00 | 630.00 | 6.00 | 12.00 | 500.00 | 1,000.00 | 350.00 | 700.00 | 600.00 | 1,200.00 | 500.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 23. Tree Removal | 50 | Unit | 45.00 | 2,250.00 | 42.00 | 2,100.00 | 42.00 | 2,100.00 | 75.00 | 3,750.00 | 60.00 | 3,000.00 | 35.00 | 1,750.00 | 30.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 24. Removal & Disposal of Regulated Substance | 50 | CuYd | 50.00 | 2,500.00 | 68.25 | 3,412.50 | 20.00 | 1,000.00 | 1.00 | 50.00 | 1.00 | 50.00 | 60.00 | 3,000.00 | 130.00 | 6,500.00 |
| 25. Traffic Control & Protection | 1 | L.S. | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 840.00 | 840.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 34,000.00 | 34,000.00 | 16,935.00 | 16,935.00 |
| | | | | \$ 165,565.00 | | \$ 152,919.75 | | \$ 155,677.00 | | \$ 166,577.50 | | \$ 177,980.00 | | \$ 210,300.00 | | \$ 221,315.50 |

CORRECTION FROM "AS READ" AMOUNT